RESOLUTION NO. 17-3166

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAKE HAVASU CITY, MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE POLICE CHIEF TO EXECUTE A PEACE OFFICER TRAINING FUND GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE ARIZONA PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING BOARD FOR THE OPERATION OF THE WESTERN ARIZONA LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING ACADEMY

RECITALS: Lake Havasu City ("City") is authorized to enter into intergovernmental agreements under Arizona Revised Statutes ("ARS") § 11-952. The Arizona Peace Officer Standards and Training ("POST") Board provides funding for the operation of the Western Arizona Law Enforcement Training Academy ("WALETA") located in Lake Havasu City under A.R.S § 41-1825(A) and § 41-1822(C)(2) & (3). City desires to enter into a Grant Agreement with POST to obtain funding for the operations, building and equipment maintenance, capital improvement, training equipment and vehicles necessary for the WALETA facility.

IT IS RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, approve the Grant Agreement between Lake Havasu City and the Arizona Peace Officer Standards and Training Board for the operation of the Western Arizona Law Enforcement Training Academy and authorize and direct the Police Chief to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City, 2017.	Council of Lake Havasu City, Arizona, on
	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Mark S. Nexsen, Mayor
Kelly Williams, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REVIEWED BY:
Kelly Garry, City Attorney	Charlie Cassens, City Manager